In compliance with the requirements of the Maddy Act, Government Code 54970, the following appointment list is posted on an annual basis by December 31. It shows all current members of Appointed Commissions and Committees, for which members of the public may serve, and the dates of their terms of office as of the time of posting. Commissioners must be 18 years of age or older and residents of the City of San Fernando.

DISASTER COUNCIL							
Μ	Municipal Code: §26-91						
С	omposition:	Nine Members -	Nine Members - Specific Titles Italicized				
Term of Office:		Two years (for Members No.s 5-9)					
Meetings:		Meets Quarterly (February, May, August, November) City Hall – Community Room					
Staff Contact:		Nick Kimball, City Manager					
Address & Phone: Chair:		San Fernando City Hall 117 Macneil Street, San Fernando, CA 91340 818/898-1222 Sylvia Ballin					
Councilmember:		Mary Mendoza					
MEMBERS			DATE OF APPOINTMENT	TERM EXPIRES			
1	Mayor		Sylvia Ballin	12/12/18	_		
2	Councilperson Appo	ointed by Mayor	Mary Mendoza	1/04/21	-		
3			Matthew Baumgardner	7/16/20	7/16/22		
4	Coordinator of Emergency Services		Lt. Irwin Rosenberg	7/16/20	7/16/22		
5	A Disaster Communications Rep.		Gene Roske	7/16/20	7/16/22		
6	6 Rep. of the Fire Dept.		Chief John Drake	7/16/20	7/16/22		
7	Rep. of the American Red Cross		Christina Rodriguez	7/16/20	7/16/22		
8	8 <i>Representative of the L.A.U.S.D.</i>		Jose Razo	7/16/20	7/16/22		
9	Rep. of the Californ Mobile Patrol or oth Trained Volunteer C	ner Similar	Janet Gibson	7/16/20	7/16/22		

	EDUCATION COMMISSION				
Municipal Code: §2-614					
Composition:	Five Members	s (must be a registered voter a	and City resident)		
Term of Office:	§2-34 Appointment to and §2-35 Removal from				
Meetings:	Meets Last Tuesday at 6:00 p.m. City Hall Council Chambers				
Staff Contact:	Julian Venegas, Director of Recreation and Community Services				
Address & Phone:	San Fernando City Hall 117 Macneil Street, San Fernando, CA 91340 818/898-7381				
Chair:	Angel Zobel-Rodriguez				
Vice-Chair:	David Govea				
MEMBERS	5	APPOINTED	APPOINTED BY COUNCILMEMBER		
1 David Govea		11/18/19	Sylvia Ballin		
2 Nicole Mohr		10/21/19	Joel Fajardo		
3 Olivia Robledo		9/16/13	Robert C. Gonzales		
4 Suzanne Llamas		11/18/19	Mary Mendoza		
5 Angel Zobel-Rodriguez	2	1/7/19	Hector A. Pacheco		
PAR	KS, WELLN	ESS, AND RECREATION	N COMMISSION		
Municipal Code: Council Action - June 6, 2016: Composition:	 §54-56 PWR Commission may appoint two cultural arts liaison members: Liaison members do not have voting rights and City residency is not required No stipend Five Members (must be a registered voter and City resident) and two liaison members (refer to above) 				
Term of Office:	§2-34 Appointment to and §2-35 Removal from				
Meetings:Meets 2n City HalStaff Contact:Julian J. RecreationAddress & Phone:208 Park 818/898Chair:Vacant		 ^{2nd} Tuesday at 6:30 p.m. III – Council Chambers Venegas, Director of Recreation & Community Services ion Park ick Avenue, San Fernando, CA 91340 3-7381 			
Vice-Chair: Joe Ponce			APPOINTED BY		
MEMBERS		APPOINTED	COUNCILMEMBER		
1 NinaMarie Julia Herrera Ballin		3/28/11	Sylvia Ballin		
2 Joe Ponce		10/19/15	Joel Fajardo		
3 Vacant			Robert C. Gonzales		
4 Jason B. Hayes		10/21/19	Mary Mendoza		
5 Vacant			Hector A. Pacheco		

SENIOR CITIZENS ADVISORY BOARD						
Es	tablished:	Minutes Order -	Order - October 1, 2001 City Council Meeting			
Composition:		Five Members appointed by PWR Commission (Two representatives from Las Palmas Club, two Members from Park Avenue Club				
T		and one at-large Member)				
Te	rm of Office:	Two years Meets 4 th Thursd	lav at 1:00 n m			
Meetings:		Meets 4 th Thursday at 1:00 p.m. Las Palmas Park				
Sta	aff Contact:	Julian J. Venegas, Director of Recreation & Community Services				
Address & Phone:		Las Palmas Park 505 S. Huntington Street, San Fernando, CA 91340 818/898-7340				
Cn	nair:	(Vacant)		DATE OF	TERM	
	MEMBERS		NOMINATE SECTOR	APPOINTMENT	EXPIRES	
1	(Vacant)	Park A	Avenue Club	-	-	
2	(Vacant)	Park A	Park Avenue Club		-	
3	Marco Tulio Escobar	At-La	rge	9/9/14	9/9/16	
4	Benita Rivera	Las P	almas Park Senior Club	11/10/15	11/10/17	
5	5 (Vacant) Las Pa		almas Park Senior Club	-	-	
		PLANNING A	ND PRESERVATION	COMMISSION		
M	unicipal Code:	§62-36				
			ommission consolidated with Planning and Preservation Commission			
	ne 6, 2016: mposition:	Five Members (must be a registered voter and City resident)				
Term of Office:		§2-34 Appointment to and §2-35 Removal from				
M	eetings:	Meets 2 nd Monday at 6:30 p.m.				
Sta	aff Contact:	City Hall - Council Chambers Kanika Kith, Director of Community Development				
		San Fernando City Hall				
Ad	ldress & Phone:	117 Macneil Street, San Fernando, CA 91340				
Ch	nair:	818/898-1227 Joel Fajardo				
	Vice-Chair: Marvin R. Per		ez			
	MEMBEI	RS	APPOINTED	APPOINTED BY COUNCILMEMBER		
1	Joel Fajardo		4/12/21	Sylvia Ballin		
2	Marvin R. Perez		10/21/19	Mary Mendoza		
3	Hector Pacheco Sr.		3/4/19	Hector A. Pacheco		
4	David Bernal		3/15/21	Cindy Montañez		
5 Yvonne Mejia		3/15/21	Celeste Rodriguez			
	5					

TRANSPORTATION AND SAFETY COMMISSION					
Municipal Code: §90-71					
Co	Composition: Five Memb		rs (must be a City resident)		
Те	Term of Office:§2-34 Appointm		ment to and §2-35 Removal from		
M	eetings:	Meets 1 st Wednesday at 6 p.m. City Hall – Council Chambers			
Sta	aff Contact:	Matthew Baumgardner, Director of Public Works			
Address & Phone: Chair:		San Fernando City Hall 117 Macneil Street, San Fernando, CA 91340 818/898-1222 Carlos Hernandez			
	Vice-Chair: Francisco Arri		zon		
MEMBERS		APPOINTED	APPOINTED BY COUNCILMEMBER		
1	Dee Akemon		9/21/15	Sylvia Ballin	
2	Carlos Hernandez		10/01/21	Cindy Montañez	
3	Rudy Trujillo		12/17/12	Robert C. Gonzales	
4	Francisco Arrizon		10/21/19	Mary Mendoza	
5	Nicole Mohr		9/3/19	Hector A. Pacheco	

I, Julia Fritz, City Clerk of the City of San Fernando, do hereby certify, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, that the foregoing *Local Appointments List* was prepared pursuant to provisions of Government Code Section 54972 and was posted at City Hall, 117 Macneil Street, San Fernando, California on December 31, 2021. Further, that a copy of this list was provided to the San Fernando Library, 217 North Maclay Avenue, San Fernando, California.

Dated this 31st day of December 2021

Julia Fritz, City Clerk City of San Fernando, California